505404716 04/01/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5451510

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN EDWARD WALLS	02/26/2015
JASON CURTIS CLIFFORD	02/26/2015
SCOTT DOUGLAS WELSBY	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15991280	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALGN-1460 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** CHERYL L. MARLEY SIGNATURE: /CHERYL L. MARLEY/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/01/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Edward Walls of 1419 Monteagle Street, Colorado Springs CO, 80909, Jason Curtis Clifford of 3410 Honeyburyl Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80918, and Scott Douglas Welsby of 6918 Freewheel Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80923, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in LOCK CYLINDER INCLUDING MODULAR PLUG or which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis Indiana 46218, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled LOCK CYLINDER INCLUDING MODULAR PLUG, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5

ALGN-241/KD_Assignment_Unexecuted_81043213_ALGN241.duex.akt

patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)

(b)

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Page 2 of 5

ALGN-241/KD_Assignment_Unexecuted_81043213_ALGN341.docx/akr

WITNESS	Assignor's hand	this <u>262</u> day	of <i>Ferry</i>	ىرى. 2015.	
	~	*		` 1	
			2.48	- 1111 ·	
		£	The state of the s	***	
		•	Reign Vdward	Walls	

Witness Name: DAIZRY/ DOEZE

Witness Signature: // Car ()

Date: 2-Z6-15

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>Festiment</u>, 2015.

Jason Curus Ciritora

Witness Name: DARPY C DOCAR

Witness Signature:

Dine: 2/26/2015

WITNESS Assignor's hand	Aut Vouslan Weld
	Scott Douglas Welsby
STATE OF LA OF GROSS) }: SS }
Douglas Welsby, who, being first d foregoing "Assignment" as his volu	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Scott uly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the intary act and deed. tarial Scal this, 2015.
WillyL30 my nasa asa iwo	tariat (Car this + C - tary (1 - tary
TIMOTHY RYALS NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
STATE OF COLORADO	Printed: Timothy Reas
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 4 2018 3	~ 2
	Resident of <u>Ev Pass</u> County
My Commission Expires:	
07/04/2018	

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua ID 81091531 Page 5 of 5

ALON-844/KD_7072452.DOCX